
Arizona Bass Nation
Tournament Report

11/20/2021 LAKE ROOSEVELT 

Division: 2021 QUALIFIERS Federation#: 

Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt Pnlty Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points
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PRO

  1 STEVE LUND    3  5/ 5 17.75 4.33 17.75 200.00
  2 KALIB LUND   10  5/ 5 15.49 4.51 15.49 199.00
  3 JACOB RUSSEL    8  5/ 5 13.98 3.29 13.98 198.00
  4 STEVE HUPP   11  5/ 5 13.35 4.13 13.35 197.00
  5 TODD HERMAN    1  5/ 5 11.59 7.32 11.59 196.00
  6 ZACK HOLWERDA    2  5/ 5 10.71 10.71 195.00
  7 JESSE PARKS    4  5/ 5  9.69  9.69 194.00
  8 RICHARD VIZCARRA    9  5/ 5  9.40 3.32  9.40 193.00
  9 SEAN COFFEY   12  5/ 5  9.11  9.11 192.00
 10 DEVIN MCDONALD   21  5/ 5  8.70  8.70 191.00
 11 LANCE CATHCART   16  5/ 5  8.38 2.68  8.38 190.00
 12 FRANKIE MUELLER   22  5/ 5  8.37  8.37 189.00
 13 GERALD KIMZEY   19  5/ 5  8.13 3.65  8.13 188.00
 14 BRIAN BOLANDER   17  5/ 5  7.87 2.60  7.87 187.00
 15 BRANDON MORTON   20  5/ 5  7.47 2.58  7.47 186.00
 16 JARED PITTMAN   18  5/ 5  6.94  6.94 185.00
 17 DYLAN MAXON    6  5/ 5  6.86  6.86 184.00
 18 DAVE LEE   13  5/ 5  6.56  6.56 183.00
 19 DON ASHFORD   14  5/ 5  6.17  6.17 182.00
 20 KODY JOHNSON   23  3/ 3  5.27  5.27 181.00
 21 JOSEPH CRANDALL   24  2/ 2  2.59  2.59 180.00
 22 DAVID KEMPER   15  2/ 2  2.43  2.43 179.00
 23 WALLY MUELLER    5   .00   .00 179.00
 23 RICK MASON    7   .00   .00 179.00

Total Participants: 24 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 196.81 Average Fish Weight: 1.93

Total Fish Weighed: 102 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.25
Total Fish Released: 102 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 8.20
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 *NATHAN ASHROCK   10  5/ 5  9.31 2.72  9.31
  1 BRIAN PRESMYK    8  5/ 5 11.46 2.90 11.46 200.00
  2 GARRETT NEWBERRY    3  5/ 5 11.19 11.19 199.00
  3 THOMAS EDWARDS   12  5/ 5  9.53  9.53 198.00
  4 DAVID VIRZUELA   21  5/ 5  9.30  9.30 197.00
  5 SAM COLLINS   22  5/ 5  8.19 2.63  8.19 196.00
  6 ERIC HAMMER   14  5/ 5  8.06 3.85  8.06 195.00
  7 KEN HROMADA    4  5/ 5  8.01  8.01 194.00
  8 RYAN STURGEON    2  5/ 5  7.96 1.98  7.96 193.00
  9 CHRIS THATCHER   16  5/ 5  7.90  7.90 192.00
 10 KYLE HARRIS   11  5/ 5  7.60 3.20  7.60 191.00
 11 HAYDEN SPRADLING   20  5/ 5  7.46 2.81  7.46 190.00
 12 KEVIN MACDONALD   13  5/ 5  7.06  7.06 189.00
 13 BRANDON KAHOUN   18  5/ 5  7.03  7.03 188.00
 14 JAKE MORRISON    6  5/ 5  6.90  6.90 187.00
 15 SHAWN CARNAHAN   15  5/ 5  6.64 2.28  6.64 186.00
 16 RICHARD ZMAYEFSKI    5  4/ 4  6.06 2.57  6.06 185.00
 17 DWAYNE GREGORY    1  3/ 3  5.48 3.25  5.48 184.00
 18 JASON LEE   24  4/ 4  4.10  4.10 183.00
 19 TJ ROMANO   17  4/ 4  4.92 1.00 1.67  3.92 182.00
 20 RYON CAMERON   23  1/ 1  2.93 2.93  2.93 181.00
 21 EDWARD BOGAN   19  3/ 3  2.72  2.72 180.00
 22 ANDY GRIEGO    9  1/ 1  1.01 1.01  1.01 179.00
 23 JUAN GABRIEL RAMIREZ    7   .00   .00 179.00

Total Participants: 24 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 160.82 Average Fish Weight: 1.61

Total Fish Weighed: 100 Average #Fish/Participant: 4.17
Total Fish Released: 100 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 6.70

Total Participants: 48 Total Hours Fished: 
Total Fish Weight: 357.63 Average Fish Weight: 1.77

Total Fish Weighed: 202 Average #Fish/Participant: 4
Total Fish Released: 202 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant: 7.45
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  1 STEVE LUND-GARRETT NEWBERRY    3 10/10 28.94 4.33 28.94

  2 BRIAN PRESMYK-JACOB RUSSEL    8 10/10 25.44 3.29 25.44

  3 NATHAN ASHROCK-KALIB LUND   10 10/10 24.80 4.51 24.80

  4 KYLE HARRIS-STEVE HUPP   11 10/10 20.95 4.13 20.95

  5 ZACK HOLWERDA-RYAN STURGEON    2 10/10 18.67 1.98 18.67

  6 SEAN COFFEY-THOMAS EDWARDS   12 10/10 18.64 18.64

  7 DEVIN MCDONALD-DAVID VIRZUELA   21 10/10 18.00 18.00

  8 KEN HROMADA-JESSE PARKS    4 10/10 17.70 17.70

  9 DWAYNE GREGORY-TODD HERMAN    1  8/ 8 17.07 7.32 17.07

 10 SAM COLLINS-FRANKIE MUELLER   22 10/10 16.56 2.63 16.56

 11 LANCE CATHCART-CHRIS THATCHER   16 10/10 16.28 2.68 16.28

 12 BRANDON MORTON-HAYDEN SPRADLING   20 10/10 14.93 2.81 14.93

 13 DON ASHFORD-ERIC HAMMER   14 10/10 14.23 3.85 14.23

 14 BRANDON KAHOUN-JARED PITTMAN   18 10/10 13.97 13.97

 15 DYLAN MAXON-JAKE MORRISON    6 10/10 13.76 13.76

 16 DAVE LEE-KEVIN MACDONALD   13 10/10 13.62 13.62

 17 BRIAN BOLANDER-TJ ROMANO   17  9/ 9 12.79 1.00 2.60 11.79

 18 EDWARD BOGAN-GERALD KIMZEY   19  8/ 8 10.85 3.65 10.85

 19 ANDY GRIEGO-RICHARD VIZCARRA    9  6/ 6 10.41 3.32 10.41

 20 SHAWN CARNAHAN-DAVID KEMPER   15  7/ 7  9.07 2.28  9.07

 21 RYON CAMERON-KODY JOHNSON   23  4/ 4  8.20 2.93  8.20

 22 JOSEPH CRANDALL-JASON LEE   24  6/ 6  6.69  6.69

 23 WALLY MUELLER-RICHARD ZMAYEFSKI    5  4/ 4  6.06 2.57  6.06

 24 JUAN GABRIEL RAMIREZ-RICK MASON    7   .00   .00

Total Teams: 24 Total Hours Fished: 

Total Fish Weight: 357.63 Average Fish Weight: 1.77

Total Fish Weighed: 202 Average #Fish/Team: 8.42

Total Fish Released: 202 (100.00%) Average Weight/Team: 14.90
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 7.32  TODD HERMAN X

 4.51  KALIB LUND X

 4.33  STEVE LUND X

 4.13  STEVE HUPP X

 3.65  GERALD KIMZEY X

 3.32  RICHARD VIZCARRA X

 3.29  JACOB RUSSEL X

 2.68  LANCE CATHCART X

 2.60  BRIAN BOLANDER X

 2.58  BRANDON MORTON X

 3.85  ERIC HAMMER X

 3.25  DWAYNE GREGORY X

 3.20  KYLE HARRIS X

 2.93  RYON CAMERON X

 2.90  BRIAN PRESMYK X

 2.81  HAYDEN SPRADLING X

 2.72  NATHAN ASHROCK X

 2.63  SAM COLLINS X

 2.57  RICHARD ZMAYEFSKI X

 2.28  SHAWN CARNAHAN X

 1.98  RYAN STURGEON X

 1.67  TJ ROMANO X

 1.01  ANDY GRIEGO X
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